
No. Name Cl. Pos. B/T High School 

2 Roman Keith 2023 OF R/R Indian River

4 Kade Hall 2024 C R/R Sussex Tech

5 TJ Morris 2023 OF R/R Sussex Central

6 Jacob Macey 2023 1B R/R Smyrna 

11 Sean Keener 2023 P R/R Smryna

12 Ben Cordrey 2023 3B R/R Indian River

13 Timothy Hitchcock 2023 INF R/R Cape Henlopen

14 Chase Timmons 2023 DH R/R Middletown High 

17 Jeremy Vest 2024 P L/L Sussex Tech

19 Nathan Arterbridge 2024 C R/R St. Georges Tech
22 Cody Klotz 2023 P R/R Lake Forest HS

26 Bobby Stewart 2023 INF R/R St. Georges Tech

27 Noah Burroughs 2023 P R/R Sussex Central 

28 Hunter Chambers 2024 3B R/R Dover High 
29 Carter Boyd 2024 INF L/R Middletown High 

30 Jace Jarmon 2025 INF R/R Indian River

31 Brandon Yoder 2024 1B R/R Dover High 

32 Jimmy Breen 2023 P L/L St. Georges Tech

33 Steven Donigan 2025 P L/L Caesar Rodney

34 Rosnell Lewis 2025 OF R/R Sussex Tech

35 Sean Ely 2025 OF L/L Sussex Tech

36 Issac Terhune 2024 OF R/R Cape Henlopen

37 Brandon Boyd 2023 OF L/L Middletown High 
38 Lextyn Westcott 2024 DH R/R Cape Henlopen
40 Chase Fleming 2023 P R/L Appoquimink

No. Name Cl. Pos. B/T High School

19 Nathan Arterbridge 2024 C R/R St. Georges Tech
29 Carter Boyd 2024 INF L/R Middletown High 

37 Brandon Boyd 2023 OF L/L Middletown High 

32 Jimmy Breen 2023 P L/L St. Georges Tech

27 Noah Burroughs 2023 P R/R Sussex Central 

28 Hunter Chambers 2024 3B R/R Dover High 
40 Chase Fleming 2023 P R/L Appoquimink

12 Ben Cordrey 2023 3B R/R Indian River

33 Steven Donigan 2025 P L/L Caesar Rodney

35 Sean Ely 2025 OF L/L Sussex Tech

4 Kade Hall 2024 C R/R Sussex Tech

13 Timothy Hitchcock 2023 INF R/R Cape Henlopen

30 Jace Jarmon 2025 INF R/R Indian River

11 Sean Keener 2023 P R/R Smryna

2 Roman Keith 2023 OF R/R Indian River
22 Cody Klotz 2023 P R/R Lake Forest HS

34 Rosnell Lewis 2025 OF R/R Sussex Tech

6 Jacob Macey 2023 1B R/R Smyrna 

5 TJ Morris 2023 OF R/R Sussex Central

26 Bobby Stewart 2023 INF R/R St. Georges Tech

36 Issac Terhune 2024 OF R/R Cape Henlopen

14 Chase Timmons 2023 DH R/R Middletown High 

17 Jeremy Vest 2024 P L/L Sussex Tech
38 Lextyn Westcott 2024 DH R/R Cape Henlopen

31 Brandon Yoder 2024 1B R/R Dover High 

Head Coach Assistant Coaches
GL Jefferson Sussex Tech George Eilers Polytech
Jeff Rodgers St. Georges Nick Spadafino Dover High

Matt Faulkner Milford

JD Messeck Woodbridge

Taylor Jackson St. Georges

Delaware South
Numerical

Alphabetical


